

Shri G S Institute of Technology & Science, Indore (Government Aided Autonomous Institute Estd. in 1952)

Department of Industrial and Production Engineering

Ref: IPE/KKD/SERB_SURE/2023

Date: 16 April 2024

Recruitment of Junior Research Fellow (Walk-in-Interview) (01 Post)

Under DST SERB-SURE, GoI, funded research project in Industrial and Production Engineering Department

Applications are invited from eligible candidates for the post of Junior Research Fellow (JRF) for SERB-SURE, Govt. of India, funded research project titled **"Evaluation and Characterization of Strength of Indian Wood by Densification"** in Industrial and Production Engineering Department, Shri G.S. Institute of Technology and Science, Indore.

Name of Position	Junior Research Fellow (JRF)
No. of Position	One (01)
Duration of Position	Till project completion (Sept 2026)
Emoluments	Fellowship @ 31,000/- per month + HRA + Medical Allowance as per norms
Essential Qualification	B.Tech/B.E/M.Tech/M.E./M.S. in Production Engineering/ Mechanical Engineering/Manufacturing Engineering/ Material Science or B.Tech./B.E. Mechanical Engineering/ Industrial & Production Engineering or equivalent and CSIR-UGC NET/ GATE qualified in relevant subject.
Terms and Conditions	As per SERB-SURE rules
Title of Project	Evaluation and Characterization of Strength of Indian Wood by Densification
Principal Investigator	Dr. Krishnakant Dhakar, Assistant Professor, IPED, SGSITS, Indore M.P.
Co-Principal Investigator	Dr. Jitendra Bhawsar, Assistant Prof. Chemistry Department Atal Bihari Vajpayee Hindi University, Bhopal

Note:

- No TA/ DA will be provided for appearing in the interview.
- SC/ST/OBC/WOMEN/PWD candidates will get relaxation as per rules.
- Candidates are advised to send their application and CV to email address <u>krishnakant.dhakar@gmail.com</u> by **05/05/2024**, mentioning subject line as Application for JRF under SERB-SURE funded project.

Eligible candidates willing to appear for the Walk-in-interview are requested to bring the following:

1. An application letter and recent CV (bio data) with the following information.

- a. Educational/ Professional qualification from high school examination onwards and documents in support of the educational qualification.
- b. Document in support of bachelor/ master's degree
- c. Document in support of NET/ CSIR/ UGC-JRF / GATE qualification
- d. Address for correspondence with email address and mobile number
- e. Documents related to prior experience (research/ other)
- 2. All documents in original for verification

Please Note:

- Candidates are advised to send their application and CV to email address <u>krishnakant.dhakar@gmail.com</u> by 05/05/2024, mentioning subject line as Application for JRF under SERB-SURE funded project.
- DA, bonus, LTC, retirement benefits etc. are not permissible to JRF/SRF. However, JRF/ SRF are eligible for casual leave as per DST norms.
- No TA/ DA will be provided for appearing in the interview.
- Institute reserves the right to cancel the recruitment without assigning any reason.

Contact:

Dr. Krishnakant Dhakar Assistant Professor, Industrial and Production Engineering Department Shri G S Institute of Technology & Science Indore Indore 452003, MP Email: <u>krishnakant.dhakar@gmail.com</u> Mobile: 8265997055